



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11172/2025 and CM APPLs.45837/2025, 51854/2025
M/S AK CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Parmod Kalirana and Mr. Manish
Choudhary, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anirudh Sharma and Ms. Shriya
Chanda, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

22.08.2025

1. The Court has not assembled today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.
2. Re-notify on 26.08.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 22, 2025/cl