



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11172/2025 and CM APPLs.45837/2025, 51854/2025

M/S AK CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nalin Kohli, Sr. Adv. along with
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Mr. Parmod
Kalirana, Mr. Manish Choudhary and
Mr. Ayushman Arora, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Makarand Adkar and
Ms. Shambhavi K., Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

1. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner has concluded his arguments.
2. List for arguments on behalf of the respondents on 19.09.2025, when connected matters are also stated to be listed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/r