



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11172/2025 and CM APPLs.51854/2025, 59731/2025,
68537/2025

M/S AK CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Parmod Kalirana, Mr. Manish
Chaudhary and Ms. Amaiya Vaid,
Advs.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Santosh Kumar, Ms. Amit Sachdev,
Mr. Devansh Malhotra and Ms.
Harshita Sukhija, Advs
Mr. Annirudha Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **17.11.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is busy in the Advisory Board meeting under COFEPOSA.
2. List on 01.12.2025.

By order

Court Master

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/cl