



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11172/2025, CM APPLs. 51854/2025, 59731/2025,
68537/2025, 13686/2025
M/S AK CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Parmod Kalirana, Ms. Amaya
Vaid, Mr. Manish Choudhary, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain (Sr. Adv) along with
Mr. Santosh Kumar (SC) and Mr.
Devansh Malhotra, Adv. for R1
Ms. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

30.03.2026

List on 10.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 30, 2026/uk