



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11172/2025 and CM APPLs.51854/2025, 59731/2025,
68537/2025, 13686/2026

M/S AK CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv. for
NHAI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

17.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 20.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 17, 2026/at